FORM PTO-1595 RE 07-21-	-1998 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	
1.Name of conveying party(ies): T. (nmn) Trinh Ronc 100768	ess of receiving party(ies):
T. (nmn) Trinh Ronc IUU/62 Maureen Higgins DesMarais Errol Hoffman Wahl Alessandro (nmn) Corona. III Richard Thomas Owen	Name The Procter & Gamble Company
Kathleen Joan ConradChad James OlerHugo Jean Marie DemeyereDean Larry DuVal	Internal Address: <u>Attention: General Counsel-Patents</u>
Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto	6090 Center Hill Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	Cincinnati, OH 45224-1792
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? BYes
Other	6435
Execution Date: <u>6/9/98; 5/24/98; 6/15/98; 6/12/98; 7/9/98; 6/24/98;</u> 6/10/98; 6/11/98; 5/13/98; 5/8/98; and 5/13/98; respectively	
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
 A. Patent Application No(s). 09/013,794 Date Filed: January 26, 1998 P&G Case: 6307R Additional numbers 	B. Patent No(s). s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	o, rotal number of applications and patents involved. [1]
document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert B. Aylor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	
Street Address: Patent Division	I Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11520 Reed Hartman Highway	
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-2422	8. Deposit account number:
	16-2480
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/1998 DCDATES 00000021 162480 09013794 DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 CH	
9.Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	
Robert B. Aylor Reference Signing Signing	. ayla Juiy 9, 1998
Name of Ferson Signing Signing	Date cover sheet, attachments and documents: [14]
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

WHEREAS we, <u>Toan (nmn) Trinh; Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr.; Maureen Higgins DesMarais;</u> <u>Errol Hoffman Wahl; Alessandro (nmn) Corona, III; Richard Thomas Owen; Kathleen Joan Conrad;</u> <u>Chad James Oler; Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere; Dean Larry Duval; and Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto;</u> respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>*High Usage of Fabric Softener Compositions for Improved Benefits*,</u> Attorney's Docket <u>6307R</u>, Serial No. <u>09/013,794</u>. filed the <u>26th</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>1998</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained): and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/028,906, Attorney's Docket No. 6307P, filed October 21, 1996, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional patent application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) respectively.

Toan (nmn) Trinh of Maineville, OH, County of Warren Date: <u>9 June (998</u>

Maureen Higgins BesMarais

Maureen Higgins DesMarais of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton Date: Quart 15, 1998

Kunt in como

Alessandro (nmn) Corona, III of Maineville, OH, County of Warren Date:

Ronald Jøseph Miller. County of of MADI Date

Richard 7	Thomas Owen
of	, County of
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0735

Kathleen Joan Conrad of Fairfield, OH, County of Butler

e 10,1998 Date:

Chad James Oler

of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton Date: 6-11-98

Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere	
of Merchtem, Country of Belgium	
Date:	

Dean	Larry Duval	
of	, County of	
Date:		

Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto of Kusunoki-cho, Ashiya, Country of Japan, Date:

State of _____ } } SS

State of <u>State of State of St</u> be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

alus (Bece)

State of Notary Public, State of Cliffs | SS County of ________ My Commission Country of _______ My Commission Country of ________ My Commission Country of _______ My Commission Country of ______ My Commissin Country of ____

executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	"OFFICIAL SEA	L" Shin	r. R. John	
	KAREN R JOCHA			et
State of	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLI <u>MY COMM</u> ISSION EXPIRES 1/25/	2000 ζ		
	mannahad manna	con		
County of	}			

On this _____ day of _____, 1998, before me personally appeared Maureen Higgins DesMarais to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of	} } SS
County of	} 55

On this _____ day of _____, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Errol Hoffman Wahl</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of : SS County of Hamilton On this <u>hundred</u> day of <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Alessandro (nmn) Corona</u>. III to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of \pm SS of _________ by Complete explose explose of 1990 On this ______ day of ______, 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Richard Thomas Owen</u> to County of ____ me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of UNU County of <u>Hanulton</u> On this 10⁴ day of <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Kathleen Joan Conrad</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of Notary Public, State of Ohio -55 My Commission Expires April 24, 1999 County of _____ of ______ day of ______. <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Chad James Oler</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of County of ______ SS On this _____ day of _____ . 1998, before me personally appeared Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of _____ County of _______ SS On this ______ day of ______. 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Dean Larry Duval</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WHEREAS we, <u>Toan (nmn) Trinh; Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr.; Maureen Higgins DesMarais;</u> <u>Errol Hoffman Wahl; Alessandro (nmn) Corona, III; Richard Thomas Owen; Kathleen Joan Conrad;</u> <u>Chad James Oler; Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere; Dean Larry Duval; and Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto;</u> respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>High Usage of Fabric Softener Compositions for Improved Benefits</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>6307R</u>, Serial No. <u>09/013,794</u>, filed the <u>26th</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>1998</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained): and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/028,906, Attorney's Docket No. 6307P, filed October 21, 1996, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional patent application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) respectively.

Toan (nmn) Trinh of Maineville, OH, County of Warren Date:

Maureen Higgins DesMarais of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton Date:

Alessandro (nmn) Corona, III of Maineville, OH, County of Warren Date: Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr. of _____, County of _____ Date: _____

Errol Hoffman Wahl of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton Date: ___ Richard Thomas Owen of WAShington County of King

Date: JANE 24, 1998 PATENT

REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0738

Kathleen Joan Conrad Chad James Oler of Fairfield, OH, County of Butler of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton Date: Date: _____ Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere Dean Larry Duval of Merchtem. Country of Belgium of ______. County of ______ Date: Date: Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto of Kusunoki-cho, Ashiya, Country of Japan, Date: State of County of _____ 3 55 } On this _____ day of _____, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Toan Trinh</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of _____ } SS County of , 1998, before me personally appeared Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr. to On this _____ day of _____ me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of _____ } SS County of } On this _____ day of _____, 1998, before me personally appeared Maureen Higgins DesMarais to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of _____ } SS County of _____ On this _____ day of ______. <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Errol Hoffman Wahl</u> to me

known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

County of	} SS
On this	, <u>1998</u> , before me personally appeared <u>Alessandro (nmn) C</u> the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged the for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
State of	
County of the	SS
MOTARY FUELO STATE OF MUSICALING CORS • BANKARAN STATE Appairment Expires MAY 5, 20	ay o <u>Jerre</u> , <u>1998</u> , before me personally appeared <u>Richard Thomas Ow</u> on named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me the uses ind purposes therein set forth.
State of	Frachaen Bessen
	SS day of
County of	day of
	and purposes merein set forth.
State of	
County of	+ SS
On this	lay of 1998 before many u
executed the same for the us	and purposes therein set forth.
executed the same for the us	ses and purposes therein set forth.
executed the same for the us State of County of day	<pre>ses and purposes therein set forth.</pre>
executed the same for the us State of County of day to me known to be the percent	ses and purposes therein set forth.
executed the same for the us State of County of On this day to me known to be the perso he executed the same for the State of	and in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that ses and purposes therein set forth. } } } SS of . 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Hugo Jean Marie Demeyel</u> n named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me the uses and purposes therein set forth.
executed the same for the us State of County of On this day to me known to be the perso he executed the same for the State of	and in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that ses and purposes therein set forth. } } } SS of . 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Hugo Jean Marie Demeyel</u> n named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me the uses and purposes therein set forth.
executed the same for the us State of County of day to me known to be the perso he executed the same for the State of County of day snown to be the person name	and in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that ses and purposes therein set forth. } } SS of
executed the same for the us State of County of day to me known to be the perso he executed the same for the State of County of day known to be the person name executed the same for the uses	Inter in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that ses and purposes therein set forth.
executed the same for the us State of County of day to me known to be the perso he executed the same for the State of County of day known to be the person name executed the same for the uses tate of	Inter in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that ses and purposes therein set forth.

me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WHEREAS we, <u>Toan (nmn) Trinh: Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr.; Maureen Higgins DesMarais;</u> <u>Errol Hoffman Wahl; Alessandro (nmn) Corona, III; Richard Thomas Owen; Kathleen Joan Conrad;</u> <u>Chad James Oler; Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere: Dean Larry Duval; and Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto;</u> respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>High Usage of Fabric Softener Compositions for Improved Benefits</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>6307R</u>, Serial No. <u>09/013.794</u>, filed the <u>26th</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>1998</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained): and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/028,906, Attorney's Docket No. 6307P, filed October 21, 1996, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional patent application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) respectively.

Toan (nmn) Trinh	Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr.							
of Maineville, OH, County of Warren	ofCounty of							
Date:	Date:							
Maureen Higgins DesMarais	Errol Hoffman Wahl							
of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton	of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton							
Date:	Date:							
Alessandro (nmn) Corona, III	Richard Thomas Owen							
of Maineville, OH, County of Warren	of County of							
Date:	Date:							

Kathleen Joan Conrad of Fairfield, OH, County of Butler Date:

Ingo Jean Parie

Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere of Merchtem, Country of Belgium Date: May 13, 1998 Chad James Oler of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton Date: _____

Dean Larry Duval of _____, County of _____ Date: _____

Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto of Kusunoki-cho, Ashiya, Country of Japan, Date:

State of _____ } \$

County of _____ }

On this _____ day of _____. <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Toan Trinh</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of _____ } SS

County of _____

On this ______ day of ______ <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr.</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of _____ } SS County of _____ } SS

On this _____ day of _____, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Maureen Higgins</u> <u>DesMarais</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of _____ }

County of ____

On this _____ day of _____, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Errol Hoffman Wahl</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of ______ SS } County of On this _____ day of _____, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Alessandro (nmn) Corona</u>, <u>111</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of _____ } SS County of _____ On this _____ day of _____, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Richard Thomas Owen</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of _________ SS County of _________ SS On this ______ day of _______, 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Kathleen Joan Conrad</u> to On this _______ day of ______, and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of _________ SS County of _________ I SS On this ______ day of _______ 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Chad James Oler</u> to me on this _______ day of _______ I show evented the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he State of known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of ______ } SS County of ______ } SS On this _____ day of ______ , 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere</u> instrument and acknowledged to me that State of _____ to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. County of SS } , <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Dean Larry Duval</u> to me On this _____ day of ____ known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of _____ } -SS County of } , <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto</u> to } On this _____ day of ____ me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he

me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that n executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WHEREAS we, <u>Toan (nmn) Trinh; Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr.: Maureen Higgins DesMarais;</u> <u>Errol Hoffman Wahl; Alessandro (nmn) Corona, III; Richard Thomas Owen; Kathleen Joan Conrad:</u> <u>Chad James Oler; Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere; Dean Larry DuVal; and Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto;</u> respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>High Usage of Fabric Softener Compositions for Improved Benefits</u>. Attorney's Docket <u>6307R</u>, Serial No. <u>09/013,794</u>, filed the <u>26th</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>1998</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained): and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/028,906, Attorney's Docket No. 6307P, filed October 21, 1996, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional patent application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) respectively.

Toan (nmn) Trinh	Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr.							
of Maineville, OH, County of Warren	of, County of							
Date:	Date:							
Maureen Higgins DesMarais	Errol Hoffman Wahl							
of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton	of Cincinnati, OH. County of Hamilton							
Date:	Date:							
Alessandro (nmn) Corona, III of Maineville, OH, County of Warren Date:	Richard Thomas Owen of, County of Date:							
	PATENT REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0744							



Kathleen Joan Conrad of Fairfield. OH, County of Butler Date:

Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere of Merchtem, Country of Belgium Date:

Mitsuyo (nmn) Okamoto

of Kusunoki-cho, Ashiya, Country of Japan, Date: <u>5733798</u>

State of ______ SS

County of _____

Chad James Oler of Cincinnati. OH, County of Hamilton Date: _____

de Jan

Dean Larry DuVal / of Higashinada-ku, Kobe, Japan Date: ______

On this ______ day of ______, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Toan Trinh</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of _____ SS

County of

On this ______ day of ______, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Ronald Joseph Miller, Jr.</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of _____

County of _____

On this _____ day of _____, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Maureen Higgins</u> <u>DesMarais</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of _____ State of _____State of _____State of ____State of ____State of ____State of ____S

SS

County of _______ On this ______ day of ______, <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Errol Hoffman Wahl</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

													-440
安德希平民10年第 31× 号届社人 デュアレイ	医女光 心	T T	いの 謙波語 ―― こめる上花/	嘱託人の 署名 を自認した。1227	よったこれを認証する。――― 決				平成 10 年 5 月 27 日	公 並 人 役 場 に お い て	阪市中央区平野町	立 く し	

PATENT REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0746

end



Registered No. 316

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Kuniko Muto, an agent of Dean Larry DuVal and Mitsuyo (NMN) Okamoto, has stated in my very presence that said Dean Larry DuVal and Mitsuyo (NMN) Okamoto acknowledged themselves to have signed to the attached document.

Dated this 27th day of May, 1998.

Thuriding alcando

NOTARY Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau I-2, Hirano-Machi, 2-Chome Chuo-ku, Osaka Japan USAKALEGAL AFFAIRSBUREAU <u>NOTARY</u> I-2, HIRANO-MACHI, 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA JAPAN